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SD-2

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

FUSE AND RELAY INFORMATION

PASSENGER COMPARTMENT FUSE BOX

LAYOUT

1 30A 15 10A
2 10A 16 10A
3 15A 17

4 20A 18 10A
5 10A 19 10A
6 15A 20 10A
7 30A 21 10A
8 20A 22 10A |
9 10A 23 10A
10 10A 24

11 15A 25 10A
12 10A 26 15A
13 27 10A
14 28  10A

E2MBOO1A-A




FUSE AND RELAY INFORMATION ‘ SD-3

CIRCUIT
NO Amperages(A) Circuit protected
1 30A Defogger
2 10A Hazard relay, Hazard switch
3 15A Stop lamps
4 20A Transfer
5 10A SMATRA
6 15A Sunroof
7 30A Blower motor
8 20A Power door locks
9 10A Rear fog lamp relay
10 10A Audio, Overhead console lamp
i1 15A Cigarette lighter, Accessory socket
12 10A Outside mirror & folding
13 -
14 .-
15 10A A/C switch
16 10A Rear window & outside mirror defogger
17 -
18 10A TCM, TCCM(EST), Transaxle range switch
19 10A Back-up lamp, Inside mirror
20 10A Hazard switch
21 10A instrument cluster, ETACM, Vehicle speed sensor, DRL control module
22 10A Air bag '
23 10A Air bag ind., ABS control module
24 -
25 10A Blower & A/C, ETACM, Defogger relay
26 15A Seat warmer
27 10A Sunroof, Rear wiper & washer, Rain sensor
28 10A Start relay, Burglar alarm relay

E2MB001A-B



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

SD-4

ENGINE COMPARTMENT FUSE & RELAY BOX #1
ENGINE COMPARTMENT FUSE & RELAY BOX #1

LAYOUT

FUSE
PULLER

Et11

C/FAN.2
RLY

E113

DSL ENG
RLY

[ T
o o > - z a R z //
E <ll2 2|18 s||la g||2s S <lle < 4 g g |2
< 3l|s & 1S gl|2 € W% g %l|a & 3 = || |8
D 0@
LL L
5
Ei10 15A
C/FAN 1 &7 - bl , [
: , Ef121
RLY 15A TAP: 11 15A mUn m m E125
RLY COMP 51 5 5 EBD
12 15A 22|22 | 22
; 3319898
21 10A —_— ;
E114 E118 13 - 313 |8 [ &= )
cRl 22 10A wp | —m—— i i
ALY , RLY(O) || 14  10A || Notused e
23 10A _ RLY
15 10A
24 10A . E124
E115 E119 16 - E123 START E127
START 25 10A H/LP RLY
e ACC FRWIP
INHIBITOR| {56 10A RLYH) [| 17 15A RLY RLY
y WU
27  15A ]
E131 JOINT CONNECTOR E130 JOINT CONNECTOR
E116 28 25A E120
TCI FAN RELAY
RLY 29 20A W/DIODE

-/

E2MB001A-C




FUSE AND RELAY INFORMATION

SD-5

CIRCUIT
NO Amperages(A) Circuit protected
10 15A Fuel heater
11 15A Head lamp relay(Low), DRL control module
12 15A Head lamp relay(High)
13 - -
14 10A A/C compressor relay
15 10A TCI fan relay
16 - -
17 15A -
18 15A ECM
19 15A ECM
FUSE 20 15A ECM, Air heater relay #1
21 10A llluminations, Combination lamp
22 10A License lamp, Combination lamp
23 10A ABS control module
24 10A ECM, Radiator fan relay, Condenser fan relay
25 10A ABS
26 10A Cruise
27 15A Front wiper & washer
28 25A Power seat
29 20A Accessory relay
BATT.2 50A Power connector(A, B)
IGN.2 - 30A Start relay, Ignition switch
A/CON 40A A/C compressor relay, Condenser fan relay
FUSIBLE ABS.1 40A _ABS control module 3
LINK P/WDW 30A Power window relay, Head lamp washer motor
LAMP 40A Tail lamp relay ‘
ABS.2 20A ABS control module
FUEL PUMP 20A Fuel pump motor .
POWER CONNECTOR.A | 10A A/C, TCM, Data link connector, ETACM, Siren, Mirror folding
POWER CONNECTOR.B 15A ‘Audio, CoUrtesy lamps, Overhead console lamp

USE THE DESIGNATED FUSE ONLY

E2MBO0O1A-D



SD-6

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT FUSE & RELAY BOX #2

LAYOUT
\\
3 4 5 6 7
50A 30A - . 20A
8 10A |
1 , E129 E137
9 15A
AMTR RLY HORN RLY
100A 120A
10 -
_ E138 11 10A
FRFOG LP
RLY
12 10A
& )
CIRCUIT
NO Amperages(A) o ) Circuit protected
1 100A Air heater relay #1 . B
2 120A Engine compariment fuse & relay box #1
3 50A Passenger compartment fuse box(1, 2, 3, 4, 5), Engine compartment
FUSIBLE fuse & relay box #2(8, 9), Fuel heater control module
LINK 4 30A Generator
5 - -t
6 - -
7 20A  Engine control relay
8 10A | Horn relay.
9 15A Front fog lamp
FUSE 10 - -
11 10A ECM
12 10A ECM

E2MBOO1A-E




FUSE AND RELAY INFORMATION SD-7

PASSENGER COMPARTMENT RELAY BOX

M68 JOINT CONNECTOR

EMO3

Me9 JOINT CONNECTOR

M70 JOINT CONNECTOR

LAYOUT
M61 M62 M63
RR DEF FLASH P/WDW
RLY UNIT RLY
M64 M65 M66 M67
DR LOCK DR UNLOCK RR FOG RAIN SNSR Not used
RLY RLY RLY RLY
EMO2 EMO1

E2MBO01A-F



SD-8

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

CHARGING SYSTEM
CHARGING SYSTEM (1)

15R

20B 20B 20W 2.0Y

e @

BATTERY BODY
GROUND GROUND
14

2.0Y

s COMPARTMENT
FUSE & RELAY

HOT AT ALL TIMES

IGNITION
SWITCH

PASSENGER
COMPARTMENT
FUSE BOX

See Passenger
@ Compartment
Fuse Details
0.50/B

1031

INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

See Brake

Warning System
4
GENERATOR
0.3L/0 0.3L/0

DHE

E2MBO10A-A




CHARGING SYSTEM

SD-9

COMPONENT LOCATION INDEX

Components
E120 Pre-excitation resistor
E131 Joint connector
E132 Joint connector
E155 Generator
MO5 Ignition switch
M13-2 ETACM
Connectors
EEOQ2
EMO1
EMO02

MIi01

Location reference-Page

SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-40
SD-40

SD-45 -
SD-45
SD-45

- 8D-46




SD-10

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

MFI CONTROL SYSTEM
MFI CONTROL SYSTEM (1)

ENGINE
t COMPARTMENT
FUSE & RELAY

2.0W/G 0.5W/R

ENGINE
COMPARTMENT
FUSE & RELAY

E2MB013A-A




MFI CONTROL SYSTEM SD-11

MFI CONTROL SYSTEM (2)

C
D) JOINT
CONNECTOR
6 : 8 7|E132
5.0W 0.5W/G 0.85Y/L] 0.85W/L,
5.0B/Y
©
5.0B/Y 2.0B/Y . O5URE 1.25LBf 1.25L/W

0.5L/Y

46 | E03-2 95 | E03-3 , 36 L 39 | E03-2

E2MB013A-B




sb-12 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

MFI CONTROL SYSTEM (3)

HOT AT ALL TIMES
5 . fPASSENGER
COMPARTMENT
FUSE BOX
4 JOINT
CONNECTOR
G See
Stop Lamps
0.5G/Y 0.5L 0.5L/B 05R/Y| ~ 0.5Br 0.5L
2 T T T T T T T T 2 Emo2
@ 0.5Br 0.5L
77 78 79] 42 | E03-2 G14 86 E03-3 16 | E03-1

N N hV4 N
51 50 61 62 63| E03-2 84| E03-3
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER
103-2
NMI01
0.5R/B 0.5R 0.5R/Y o5YywW]| 05BrR 0.5LY

E2MB0O13A-C




MFI CONTROL SYSTEM SD-13

MFI CONTROL SYSTEM (4)

LNJECTOR

0.5L/0 0.5G/0 0.5L.g 0.5L 0.5Y/L 0.5Y/G 0.5G/R 0.5Br/B
A/ N, A N2 D\ 2\ S N A==
0.5LgW 0.5LW 0.5R/Y 0.5Y 0.5G/W 0.5L/G 0.5Y/R 0.5Br/W

103 102 9 26| E03-1
0.5Y/0
0.5Y/B 0.5P/0 0.5P/B 0.5Y/0 0.5Y/0
20 AT 1A ____18/\EMo05 6 4 EMO2
0.5Y/0
123 Mio1
0.3Y/0

E2MBO13A-D




SD-14 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

MFI CONTROL SYSTEM (5)

HOT IN ON OR START/

[HOT IN ON OR START]
PASSENGER

COMPARTMENT
FUSE BOX

74
12 103-1 20 17 § 103-3
0.3R/B 0.3R/0 0.5Gr 0.5W/G
a5 __B4Miot 15 /3 Mlo3
0.3R/B 0.3R/0 0.5Gr
6, T T T 7T 28 EMos 11 Y EMO2
0.3R/B 0.3R/0 0.5Gr
29 9 14

E03-1

0.5R/L 0.5Br/O 0.5P 0.5Gr 0.5Gr/O 0.5L/B 0.5B
PR B8R BOR . AN . 5/ S 3 /NEMO5
v
See Blower & A/C Controls  0.5Br/O 0.5P 0.5Gr 0.5Gr/O 0.5L/B 0.5B

E2MBO13A-E




MFI CONTROL SYSTEM

SD-15

MFI CONTROL SYSTEM (6)

0.5R/B 0.5Gr/O

0.5B

53 57] ~  33|E03-2

0.5R/G| 0.5Y/B| 0.5B/G

0.5R/G| 0.5Y/B} 0.5B/G

5| Mos8

1oﬁ§EM05

0.5L/B

27 | E03-1

32/ EMO5

0.5B

.|[.)

2]
—h
=y

0.5B

IGNITION KEY
ILL & DOOR
WARNING SWITCH

2.0B

0.5R/L

54
S,

2.0B

0.5R/W

2.0B

E03-2
27

2.0B

E03-1

E2MBO13A-F




SD-16 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

MFI CONTROL SYSTEM (7)

DATA LINK
CONNECTOR
/
2 Mi4
2 1 3 E88
0.5L/0
See Vehicle See Blower & See Starting
Speed Sensor  A/C Controls 12 EMO2 System
£ A4 A
0.5Y/0 0.5Y 0.5L/0 0.3L/0 0.5G/B 0.5G/R 0.5G
100 105}E033 28 30]E03-1 67 66 65| E03-2
o Sl s\ AT z iplplplipipll e iplpliplplel s

B sl el X
a7 53 59| E03-2 24f 15 E03-1
0.58/R 0.5R 0.58 0.5L/0
IM---------------l ’
L}
0.5L0 0.5R 0.58
16 _____M4A _____ 2220EMo0s 34 EMOB
0.5L/0 0.5G 0.5W ‘ 0.5P/O 0.5G/B
—— e de LT S
1
058 0.5G 0.5W
5 3 2 ] Mco1 (wm)
AN _ ____ A% _323MCO2 (AT)
0.58 0.5G 0.5W
—_.-------------

e —) =l m e e e e e

0.5Y/B 0.5G 0.5W 0.5B
3 1 2] coa
CRANKSHAFT
POSITION
SENSOR
(O]
G14

E2MBO13A-G




MFI CONTROL SYSTEM

SD-17

COMPONENT LOCATION INDEX

Components

E03-1
E03-2
E03-3
E17
E34
E43
E52
E85
E86
E88
E89
E90
E91
E92
E110
E113
E114
E131
E132
E139
E157-1
E157-2
E157-3
E157-4
MO06
M11
M14
M20-1
M22-2
M70
M71

Connectors

EEO7
EMO2
EMO5
MCo1
MCo2
MI01

Grounds
GO09

G11
Gi4

ECM

ECM

ECM

Mass air flow sensor
EGR solenoid

ECT sensor & sender
Air heater relay #2

Fuel temperature sensor

.M valve

Rail pressure regulator sensor
Knock sensor

Camshaft position sensor
Air heater #1

Air heater #2

Condenser fan relay #2
Engine control relay

CRiI relay

Joint connector

Joint connector

Air heater relay #1
Injector #1

Injector #2

Injector #3

Injector #4

Ignition key ILL & Door warning switch -

Stop lamp switch
Data link connector
TCM

TOD control module
Joint connector
Clutch switch

Location reference-Page

SD-41
SD-41
SD-41
SD-41
SD-41
SD-41
SD-41
SD-41
SD-41
SD-42
SD-41
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-42
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40

SD-45
SD-45
SD-45
SD-45
SD-45
SD-46

SD-46
SD-46
SD-46




SD-18 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM
AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM (1)

| HOT IN ON OR START |
= T

"

tPASSENGER

0.5Gr 0.85G/B
See Starting System PASSENGER
A\ COMPARTMENT
w A RELAY BOX
113 MC03
0.5R 0.5R 0.5Gr 0.5G/B
1 4 2]coé

10 3 9 7 8 6 coe
0.5P 0.5L 0.50 0.5G 0.5R 0.5W|
6§/r__--_-‘--5_\§_ _____ 4-§’_ _______ -3\7‘--——_2§§-—-——_1-\$M003
0.3P/O 0.3L 0.3G/B 0.3G 0.3R 0.3W
t: See P o
& ¢ > Indicators 2 $
0.3P/O 0.5L 0.30 0.3G 0.3R 0.3W
27

S oo . e

E2MBO19A-A




AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM SD-19

AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM (2)

[HOT IN ON OR START]|
B om

PASSENGER

0.50/B
PASSENGER
e T
X
13 Mot
0.50/B
See Passenger
See llluminations gﬂs";péggfg :
0.50/B
0.5G/B 0.5G/0
3 2/M30 14 103-1

INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

s 2\ o 2Y103-1
0.3P/B 0.5G 0.3R

. 10\ MI02
See Indicators g——————=0 See llluminations i
0.3P/B 0.3Br/0

5 Mz20-1

4 11 10 M20-1 20 13| M20-2
0.3W 0.3G6 0.3R/B 0.3Gr/0 0.3y 0.3R
/NI SRR |- ISR : 77 NP 1B ... ..J8MCo3
0.5W 0.5G 0.3Gr/B 0.3Gr/0 0.5Y 05R
IL
TEMPERATURE

E2MBO19A-B




SD-20 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM (3)

HOT AT ALL TIMES

S ENGINE

0.3Br

124

0.3Br

S Mco3

0.3Br/B

24

0.3Br/B

N

1.25Y
9N EMO3
MULTIPURPOSE
1 25y See Stop Lamps DATA LINK CONNECTOR ~ CHECK CONNECTOR
A NC o e N/ A
6 2 [ mia 6 | mi5
PASSENGER
COMPARTMENT
RELAY BOX
0.5Y 0.85L 0.3W/0 0.3L/0 0.3W/0
5 18 2| m20-2 21 25] M20-1

0.3R/O
7. MCo2

0.3R/O




AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM

SD-21

s

AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM (4)

103 | E03-3
0.5Y/B 0.3Y/B 0.3Gr
20 % EMO5
See
- /\ b ¢ P Indicators
0.3Y/B 0.3Y/B 0.3Br
G
0.3Y/B

0.5R

Gt

A 4

0.5R

15 19 | M20-2 12 1 9 24| M20-1
0.3L/0 0.3P/O 0.5P/B 0.5Y/0
18 T T T T TATY T T T T T 183 EMoS
0.5Y/0
5
0.5Y/OI ]
6 /2 EM05
0.5B 0.85Bf 0.5Y/0 0.5Y/0 0.5P/O 0.5P/B 0.5Y/0
25 MIo1
12 Y MIo1
0.5Y/0
0.3Y/0
8]103-1
PIINSTRU-
G IMENT
0 CLUSTER
G13

0.5Y/0

11 4 MC02

0.5P

3] Cot
TIVEHICLE
_ ISPEED

gsenson
"

E2MB0O19A-D




SD-22

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

COMPONENT LOCATION INDEX

Co1
Co3
Co6
co7
Cos
ci0
E03-1
E03-3
Mi4
M15
M20-1
M20-2
M22-2
M23
Me8
Meg
M70

EMO03
EMO05
MCO02
MCO03
MIO1
Mlo2

G13

Components

Connectors

Grounds

Vehicle speed sensor
Output speed sensor (PG-B)
Transaxle range switch

A/T solenoid valve

A/T oil temperature sensor
Input speed sensor (PG-A)
ECM

ECM

Data link connector
Multipurpose check connector
TCM

TCM

TOD control module

EST control module

Joint connector

Joint connector

Joint connector

Location reference-Page

SD-43
SD-43
SD-43
SD-43
SD-43
SD-43
SD-41
SD-41
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40
SD-40

SD-45
SD-45
SD-45
‘SD-45
SD-46
SD-46

SD-46




AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE CONTROL SYSTEM SD-23

MEMO




SD-24 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO)
BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO) (1)

-

HOT AT ALL TIMES HOT IN ON HOT AT ALL TIMES

anaag i

From Joint Connector(A089)

0.5R/O

To A/C
Control Module

N EMO3

0.5R{ 0.3Br 3.0B{ 0.5G/O
1622 MAO1

S
DI

5) 4l ... 8% 4 . 3| A05-1
&n?*m‘(ﬂém, -/ e 8 P 2 3 oo S o 28 FAIC

. CONTROL
MODULE

E2MBO61A-A




BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO) SD-25

BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO) (2)

From Fuse 25

INTAKE
ACTUATOR
0.85B
A15
See
Rear Window & Outside
Mirror Defogger System
et N
v
T .
CONNECTOR
0.5R/B 0.3L 0.3G/0 0.3P/B
To Blower To High :
Relay ‘Blower Relay
25 S -] P e 11 21 \_______;lo ___ _23}A05-1
AIC
CONTROL
MODULE

0.5G

3] A07

MODE

ACTUATOR
185 _1_4}&MA01

0.3W

v 0.3W/B

22 77T T T T 19 MI03
0.3W/B 0.3W
0.85B
0
13 MAO1 ; olioa
0.85B o R=1PHOTO
SENSOR
(@
G13

E2MB061A-B




SD-26

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO) (3)

0.3Y/0

0.5Gr/O

NMAO1

0.5/B

D

To Triple Switch

0.50

@
0.5Br/0O 0.5Br/0
12 EM03 HYy TTTTTTTTTETTT T TToTTTmTmTETEmTTTET AT IR MACT
0.3L/B 0.5Br/B
i ©
0.5Br/0 0.5B1/0 0.3L/B 0.3GI/B 0.5 0.5B} 0.5Br/B
______ Mo4
= HUMIDITY TEMPERATURE
SENSOR ACTUATOR
3 /A1l
0.5Y
2 Mos4 37772 AO8
3/NEMO03
0.5Y 0.5W/0 0.3Gr/B 0.3R/Bf  0.3R 0.3L/0 0.3G/B
20 T T TTTTTTTT T T T s MAo
0.3Y 0.5W/0
3] Aos-2 71 A05-1 '8 A05-2 9 22 | A05-1 4 16| A05-2
4 5, £ . A N s e p gyl iy

0.5G/B

See llluminations

E2MB061A-C




BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO) SD-27

BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO) (4)

[HOT AT ALL TIMES| [HOT WITH ENGINE CONTROL RELAY ON |

ENGINE From A/C
ICOMPARTMENT Control Module
IFUSE & RELAY

BOX #1 c

15 EM02

2] E25

RECEIVER
DRIER

0.5Y/B

2/NEE02

0.5Y/B 0.5Y 0.5R/L 2.0B

E2MBO061A-D




SD-28

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

COMPONENT LOCATION INDEX

Components

A05-1
A0
A07
A08
A09
A11
A12
Al4
A15
A6
E03-3
E25
E121
E130
MO4
M68

Connedtors
EE02
EMO02

MAO1
Mi0o3

Grounds

G13
G14

AJ/C control module
Blower relay

Mode actuator
Temperature actuator
Joint connector
Evaporator sensor
Power transistor

High blower relay
Intake actuator
Blower motor

ECM

Receiver drier

A/C compressor relay
Joint connector
Humidity sensor
Joint connector

Location reference-Page

SD-44
SD-44 -
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
 SD-41
SD-41
SD-42
SD-42
SD-40
SD-40

SD-45
- 8D-45
SD-45
SD-46

SD-46
SD-46




BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (AUTO) SD-29

MEMO




SD-30 | '~ SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL)
BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL) (1)

HOT AT ALL TIMES

By

PASSENGER

0.5R|
A 3.0W 0.5W
3.0W 3.0W
To A/C Switch

BLOWER
SWITCH

E2MB062A-A




BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL) SD-31

BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL) (2)

0.58

To Ground(G13)

PASSENGER

To Mode To A/C .
11a03 kAc?uaktor;,k k~ o Switch

TEMPERATURE
SWITCH

3l 7 4 5 76 A03

0.3L/B| 0.3Br 0.3Gr/B 0.3Br/O | 0.5Y/0

E2MB062A-B




SD-32

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL) (3)

From Fuse 25
A\

0.5G

HOT AT ALL TIMES

1] A07

From From
Thermostatic Temperature
Switch Switch
c F
9
0.5B 0.5B 0.5B
2 ___23

K~----2

0.85B

0.85B

[9]
w

NV
5

A09

134 MAO01

1

i3

0.3Br/B

0.3Y/0

0.3B1/0

11 10 4 12 A02
0.5W 0.5G/O 0.5G 0.3/0 0.5R/0
D
To
Thermostatic
Switch
A15
N ]INTAKE A A 4 A v
ACTUATOR ~— /
See Rear Window & Outside

0.5Y

A
PASSENGER
COMPART-
NT
RELAY BOX
0.5R
/2 7

From Fuse 15

Y MAG1

See llluminations

Mirror Defogger System

E2MB0B2A-C




BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL) SD-33
BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL) (4)
[HOT AT ALL TIMES| [HOT WITH ENGINE CONTROL RELAY ON|
r e T ENGINE
| COMPARTMENT
FUSE & RELAY
BOX #1
From A/C Switch
D
0.5W
3] A10 ;
THERMOSTATIC
SWITCH

RECEIVER
DRIER

0.5R/L 2.0B

_ 99| E03-3

To Ground

E2MB062A-D




SD-34

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

COMPONENT LOCATION INDEX

AO1
AD2
AO3
AO6
AQ7
AO8
A0S
A10
A13
A15
A16
E03-3
E25
E121
E131
Me8

Connectors

EEO02
EMO02
EMO3
MAO1
MAO2

Grounds

G13
G14

Components

Blower switch

A/C switch
Temperature switch
Blower relay

Mode actuator
Temperature actuator
Joint connector
Thermostatic switch
Blower resistor
Intake actuator
Blower motor

ECM

Receiver drier

AJC compressor relay
Joint connector

Joint connector

Location reference-Page

SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-44
SD-41
 SD-41
SD-42
- SD-42
SD-40

SD-45
SD-45
SD-45
SD-45
SD-45

SD-46
SD-46




BLOWER & A/C CONTROLS (MANUAL) SD-35

MEMO




SD-36

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
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FUEL & HEATING SYSTEM
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SD-38 'SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

WATER SEPARATOR SYSTEM
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WATER SEPARATOR SYSTEM SD-39
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SD-40 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
COMPONENT LOCATIONS
COMPONENT LOCATIONS(1)
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COMPONENT LOCATIONS

SD-41
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SD-42

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

COMPONENT LOCATIONS(3)

_Infer cooler
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COMPONENT LOCATIONS SD-43

COMPONENT LOCATIONS(4)
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(Bottom view)

C02 TRANSMISSION _,
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SD-44

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

COMPONENT LOCATIONS(5)
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COMPONENT LOCATIONS SD-45

COMPONENT LOCATIONS(6)
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SD-46 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
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SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

SD-47

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION
CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION (1)
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SD-48

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION (2)
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SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

SD-49

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION (3)
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SD-50

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION (4)
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SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS SD-51
CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION (5)
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SD-52 ~ CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION (6)
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